v2.6 / Modification rights reserved EE36
Measurement of a
w
 and T at pressure up to 20bar (300psi)   
Calculation of water content in ppm for mineral transformer oil     
Two free saleable and configurable analogue outputs    
Probe cable length up to 20m (66ft)    
Easy on site adjustment and calibration of a

3) Integrated power supply includes 2 plugs for power supply and outputs / further plug options are not possible
4) Input of oil specific parameters necessary
Order Example
EE36-PE055HA03D05P01/BL3-T08-X01
Housing: polycarbonate housing Output 1:  T
Type: pressure tight Output 2:  x (mineral transformer oil)
Cable length:  5m (16.4ft) Output Signal: 0-10V
Probe length: 200mm (7.9”) Temperature unit: °C
Pressure-tight feedthrough:  1/2" male thread Scaling of T-output: -30...70°C
Display:  with display Water content x: 0...100ppm
Alarm output: without relay
Plug: 1 plug for power supply and output
Sensing probe: pluggable
Suppy voltage: 8...35V DC / 12...30V AC
Accessories / Replacement Parts
(For further information see data sheet "Accessories")
- Stainless steel filter for EE36 (HA010110) - Calibration set (HA0104xx)
- Display + housing cover in metal  (D05M) - Interface cable for PCB (HA010304)
- Display + housing cover in polycarbonate  (D05P) - Interface cable for plug C06, C07 (HA010311)
- Replacement probe  (PExxxx)** - Ball valve set 1/2” ISO (HA050101)
- Humidity sensor (FE09) - Ball valve set 1/2” NPT (HA050104)
- Bracket for installation onto mounting rails* (HA010203) - Double nibble G1/2" to G3/4" (HA011107)
- Sealing element  (HA050308) - Enlargement G1/2" to G3/4" (HA011106)
*Note: Only for plastic housing, not for metal housing
**Only for Version P01 available
EE36-
Hardware Configuration